
Specific Procurement Notice (SPN) 

Procurement of Works 
(Two-Envelope Tendering Process without Prequalification) 

 
Country: India  

Employer: Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD, Assam  

Project: Assam Secondary Road Network Improvement Project 

Loan No.: To be provided  

Contract Title: Provided in the Table below   

SPN Reference/ Tender No: CE/ASRIP/15/2021/3 

Tender Document Issued On: February 3, 2022  

 

1. The Government of India has applied for financing from the Asian Infrastructure Investment 

Bank (AIIB or the Bank) toward the cost of the Assam Secondary Road Network 

Improvement Project (ASRIP) and intends to apply part of the proceeds toward payments 

under the contracts detailed in the table below.  

2.  The Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD, Government of Assam now invites sealed Tenders from 

eligible Tenderers for road construction works for improvement and upgradation of state 

highways and major district roads in the state of Assam. Works would include improvement 

of horizontal and vertical alignment as well as widening of the road, mostly to two lanes with 

paved shoulders, with or without a footpath along with cross drainage works including bridges.  

 3.  Tendering will be conducted through National Open Competitive Tendering (NOCT) 

procedures as specified in the Bank’s Procurement Instructions for Recipients (PIR) and is 

open to all eligible Tenderers as defined in the PIR. Bidders from India should be registered 

with the Government of Assam or other State Governments/Government of India, or 

State/Central Government Undertakings. Successful tenderer not registered with Assam 

PWRD shall apply and get registered within two months of award of contract.  

4.  Interested eligible Tenderers may obtain further information from Chief Engineer (EAP), 

PWRD Assam, Fatasil Ambari, Guwahati‐781025, India, Email: as-ce.asrip@assam.gov.in  

and inspect the Tender Document during office hours 0900 to 1700 hours at the address given 

below.  

5.  The Tender Document in English may be downloaded by interested eligible Tenderers from 

the electronic tendering system. The cost of tender documents shall be submitted along with 

Technical Part of the Tender in the form of Demand Draft from a commercial bank in India 

and drawn in favour of the Assam State Road Board A/C No. 10566991479. 

6.  Details may be seen in the Government of Assam Electronic Tendering System (ETS) 

https://assamtenders.gov.in. Amendment/Addendum to the tendering document, if any, and 

further notifications shall appear in this ETS and also in the office of the undersigned during 

office hours. Tenderers/Contractors must be registered with the ETS. Tenders must be 

submitted online through ETS only. However, original documents as stipulated in the Tender 

Data Sheet which includes tender security, cost of tender document and affidavit regarding 

correctness of information furnished with tendering document, etc must be submitted also 

in hard copies in the Office of the Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD Assam, Fatasil Ambari, 

mailto:ce.asrip@assam.gov.in
https://assamtenders.gov.in/


Guwahati-781025 on or before the last date and time for submission of tenders. Tenders must 

be submitted online on or before March 14, 2022, 2.00 PM Indian Standard Time. 

7.  All Tenders must be accompanied by a Tender Security included in the Table below in the 

form of Bank Guarantee from a Scheduled Bank in India and drawn in favour of the Chief 

Engineer (EAP), PWRD Assam.  

Package 

Number 

Name of work Estimated 

value of 

works  

(Rs. in crore) 

Cost of 

tender 

document 

(Rs.) 

Amount of 

Tender 

Security  

(Rs. in crore) 

Time of 

completi

on 

(months) 

ASRIP/

A/RI-6 

Improvement and 

upgradation of Moran 

Naharkatia Road 

(Deesang Kinar Bangali 

to Kathalguri) under 

ASRIP 

244.35 10,000/- 4.89 36 

ASRIP/

A/RI-8 

Improvement and 

upgradation of Dhodor 

Ali (Nakachari to 

Balighat Tiniali) under 

ASRIP 

238.64 10,000/- 4.77 36 

 

 

 

 

 

     Chief Engineer (EAP), PWRD Assam, 

    Fatasil Ambari, Guwahati‐781025, India 

    Email: as-ce.asrip@assam.gov.in 

 

mailto:ce.asrip@assam.gov.in

